1-25638 Docket No.: FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 12-20-2004 (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): DAVID J. PIENTA DANIEL J. PIENTA Name: FIVE BROTHERS PROPERTIES, LTD. DAVID M. PIENTA Address: 7162 TWIN CANYON ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment Merger City: LAMBERTVILLE State/Prov.: MI ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ZIP: 48144 Country: USA Other Execution Date: December 1, 2004 ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 1, 2004 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers ☐ Yes 🏻 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregg W. Emch 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 38,868 Registration No. ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD Authorized to be charged to deposit account ONE MARITIME PLAZA, 4TH FLOOR 8. Deposit account number: 720 WATER STREET City: TOLEDO 13-0005 State/Prov.: OHIO ZIP: 43604 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true poly of the original document. DECEMBER 7, 200 **GREGG W. EMCH** Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, David J. Pienta, Daniel J. Pienta and David M. Pienta, have invented a CROSS-FEED WRAPPING APPARATUS AND PROCESS for which we have executed application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Five Brothers Properties, Ltd., an Ohio limited liability company, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefor;

THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, David J. Pienta, Daniel J. Pienta and David M. Pienta, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Five Brothers Properties, Ltd., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the Untied States and all countries foreign thereto including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, continuation, reissue, or reexamination thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or

1

assigns, to more fully vest in it or them title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon.

David J. Pienta

Daniel J. Pienta

David M. Pienta

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF MONROE

Margaret: Branzon

MARGARET ERANNON

IMAGOS SORNON OLLSUS Y CATARY PUBLIC NO SORNON OLLSUS Y CATARON OLLSUS Y CATARON NA CATARON

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF MONROE

On this _____ day of <u>Afternoon</u>, 2004, before me appeared Daniel J. Pienta who acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC
MARGARET BRANNON

NOTARY PUBLIC MONPOE CO. ME MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Jul 12, 2008

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF MONROE

On this / day of <u>Alicentees</u>, 2004, before me appeared David M. Pienta who acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

MUTARURET BRANNON MOTARY PUBLIC MONROE CO., 141 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUI 13, 2008

3

RECORDED: 12/07/2004

PATENT REEL: 016074 FRAME: 0150